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(s AMPUERQ
CLASIFICACION FINAL OFICIAL

P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO COPILOTO VEHICULO GRUPO CLCOPA M.1 M.2 M.3 MEJOR ANTER PRIM
1 1 AUTOMOVIL CLUB PRINCIPANDRES VILARINO NORMA M20 FC 1/ES/ISC  1/6 1:32.009 1:32.899 1:33.100 1:32.009
2 2 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTDIMITRI PEREIRA NORMA M20F 1CN 26 1:39.927 1:40.102  1:39.651 1:39.651 +7.642 +7.642
3 3 GERNIKA RACING ASIER BIDABURU REYNARD RF10B 1/E2/SS  3/6 1:42.866 1:42.795 1:41.535 1:41535 +1.884 +9.526
4 25MOTOR CLUB ALCALA LA RHUMBERTO JANSSENS PORSCHE 991 1/GT3  1/4 PRP 1:45.765 1:44580 1:43.756 143.756 +2.221 +11.747
5 8 GRUPO AUTOGOMAS JUAN ANTONIO CASTILLO SPEED CAR GTR 1/CM Promo 1/5 CM 1:47.752 1:46.764 1:45748 1:45748 +1.992 +13.739
6 10 TURBO COMPETICION MARIO SAN ROMAN SPEED CAR GT 1000 2/CM Promo2/5 CM 151.182 151486 1:49.924 1:49.924 +4.176 +17.915
7 4 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTMARIE CAMMARES TATUUS FR 2/E2/SS  4/6 1:51.294 151503 1:50.551  1:50.551 +627  +18.542
8 31 LAFAYASPORT JOSEBA KOLDO GAYOSO PEUGEOT 206 1/N1 2/4 1:52.971 1:50.673 1:50.936  1:50.673 +122  +18.664
9 27RICHAR RICHAR ECHAVE PORSCHE GT3 1/GT Rallye 3/4 PRP 1:53.057 1:51.203 1:50.986  1:50.986 +313  +18.977
10 30 KOTXETXO JOSEPH KOTXETXO BMW M3 GTR 2/GT Rallye 44 PRP 203502 1:52.053 1:52.719 1:52.053 +1.067 +20.044
11 11 ADAL SPORT MIGUEL ANGEL HERRERO YACAR CROSS 1/Carcross 3/5 MTC 153909 1:52.832 1:56.604 1:52.832 +779  +20.823
125 ESCUDERIA MILENIO CLEMENTE RUEDA NORMA M20 FC 2CN 56 154.703 1:53.740 2:01.221  1:53.740 +908  +21.731
13 24 JAVI ELORTEGII ELORTEGI JAVI ELORTEGI SEAT 600 1/E2NAC 54 1:55.823 1:55.206 1:54.926 1:54.926 +1.186 +22.917
14 38 ARCE GRIP ANTONIO MOVELLAN BMW 3.231 1/X4 6/4 PRP 1:57.860 1:57.657 1:55.259  1:55.259 +333  +23.250
1528 TEAM REPAUTO JUAN JOSE ABIA PORSCHE GT3 RALLY 3/GT Rallye 7/4 1:56.163 1:56.208  1:56.069  1:56.069 +810  +24.060
16 12 RALLYON JAIRO RUIZ SEMOG BRAVO 2/Carcross 4/5 MTC 158051 157519 1:58.326 157519 +1.450 +25.510
17 32 LA TRAZADA SPORT ENDIKA BELOKI MITSUBISHILANCER EVO> 1N+ 84 2:03451 2:01.516 1:58510 1:58510 +991  +26.501
18 14 CLH TRIBU’S COMPETICIOJAVIER SOTO SEMOG BRAVO 3/Carcross 55 MTC 1:59.569 1:58.559 1:58.600  1:58.559 +49  +26.550
19 29 ESCUDERIA TURBO DAVID MAZA PORSCHE GT3 4/GT Rallye 9/4 1:59.041 1:59.317 1:58.918 1:58.918 +359  +26.909
20 16 RALLYON JAVIER REVUELTA KINCAR 2018 4/Carcross 6/5 MTC 2:08.878 2:03282 2:00.328 2:00.328 +1.410 +28.319
2122 AUTOMOTO SORIA ANGEL REVILLA NITOKAR EVO2 5/Carcross 7/5 MTC 2:03.762 2:02.205 2:01.031  2:01.031 +703  +29.022
22 33 EVOLUCION-A COMPETICI(RICARDO GOMEZ MITSUBISHILANCER EVO . 2N+  10/4 2:01.117  2:01.153 2:01.474 2:01.117 +86  +29.108
23 15 LA BASE DEL MOTOR JOSE MARIA CONLLEDO YACAR CAR CROSS 6/Carcross 85 MTC 2:02531 2:03.102 2:02.015 2:02.015 +898  +30.006
24 39 KENAKO TRAPAGA IKER URIBARRENA BMW M3 E36 2/X4 11/4PRP 2:02.636 2:02579 2:02.579 +564  +30.570
2518 ADAL SPORT IVAN SANCHEZ SEMOG KC600 7/Carcross 9/5 MTC 2:04410 2:03525 203707 2:03.525 +946  +31.516

65 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRRAUL TOCA FORD ESCORT 1/PT 2:04.364 2:03811 2:19.116 2:03.811 +286  +31.802
26 41 ZAMIDIO RACING MARTXEL COTERON BMW M5 3/X4 12/4CLV, PRP 2:07.135 2:06.551 2:05.091 2:05.091 +1.280 +33.082
27 17 ESCUDERIA AGURIN JOSEBA OTXOA DE ZUAZOI SPEEDCAR XTREM 8/Carcross 10/5 2:07.713 2:06.600 2:05.285 2:05.285 +194  +33.276
28 43 LA TRAZADA SPORT IMANOL SANTIBANEZ BMW E30 4/X4 13/4CLV, PRP 5142953 2:05.959 2:05.662 2:05.662 +377  +33.653
2942 LATRAZADA SPORT LUIS MANUEL GIL BMW M3 E-30 5/X4 14/4PRP 2114797  2:06.155 2:07.853  2:06.155 +493  +34.146
30 37 MUNRAE KIROL ELKARTEAJON DIAS MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO\  6/X4 15/4 2:08212 2:06.347 213272  2:06.347 +192  +34.338
3123 RALLYON RAUL RUIZ SEMOG TROFEO 9/Carcross 11/5 2:110.060 2:07.778 2:06.364 2:06.364 +17  +34.355
3263 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRRAMON MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 309 1.9 GTI 1H2 12 CLV 2:09.736 2:08.860 2:06.555 2:06.555 +191  +34.546
33 52 ERREBUELTIE MOTOR KIRUON URTIAGA BMW 325] 1/X+ (4RM) 16/4PRP 2:08431 2:07.255 2:07.013 2:07.013 +458  +35.004
3456 ZAMUDIO RACING SARA FERNANDEZ PEUGEOT 208 VTI 1/R2 173 2:07.206 2:08171 2:07.068 2:07.068 +55  +35.059
3551 TURBO COMPETICION IVAN TABERNILLA BMW 320 E30 1/X3 23 CLV,PRP 2:13.164 2:12.991 2:07.693 2:07.693 +625  +35.684
36 59 ESCUDERIA LAGUN ARTEAJOSE ANTONIO INSAUSTI OPEL KADETT 2/X+ (4RM) 17/4CLV 2:08.094 2:08437 2:09.478 2:08.094 +401  +36.085
37 40 ARCE GRIP SPORT ASIER MONTILLA BMW M3 E36 7IX4 18/4PRP 2:10433 2:12.083 2:11.885 2:10433 +2.339 +38.424
3857 LATRAZADA SPORT OLIVER GARCIA FORD FIESTA 1/X+ (2RM) 3/3 2:11.849 2:15113  2:10.800  2:10.800 +367 +38.791
3935 TURBO COMPETICION JOSE GONZALEZ FORD SIERRA COSWORHT13/X+ (4RM) 19/4CLV 2:10.806 2112201 211419 2:10.806 +6  +38.797
40 58 RALLY LEGEND CANTABRIAJAVIER FERNANDEZ SEAT IBIZA 16V X2 22 2112708  2:11.915 2:11.036  2:11.036 +230  +39.027
416 ESCUDERIA MILENIO JESUS PASCUAL FUNYO - 3CN 66 2112790 2:11.435 218541  2:11.435 +399  +39.426
42 68 LA FAYA SPORT PABLO RIVAS CITROEN SAXO 1/X1 7 2:12.862 2:11.556 2:11.758  2:11.556 +121  +39.547
4321 RALLYON IVAN MEDRANO SEMOG BRAVO 10/Carcross 12/5MTC 2:15.652 2:14269 2:12.057 2:12.057 +501  +40.048
44 46 TURBO COMPETICION JOSE MARIA GUTIERREZ BMW 328 8/X4  20/ACLV,PRP 2:13.315 2:14752 2:12.367 2:12.367 +310  +40.358
4545 CLH TRIBU’S COMPETICIODAVID GOMEZ BMW E30 9/X4  21/4CLV,PRP 2:13609 2:12.649 2:16.667 2:12.649 +282  +40.640
46 71 LATRAZADA SPORT GABRIEL LIENDO CITROEN SAXO VTS 2/X1 21 214066 2:13.091 2:21.251  2:13.091 +442  +41.082
47 61 ADAL SPORT DIEGO PEREZ PEUGEOT 206 GTI 2/X2 32 2:16.527 2:15336 2:14.556 2:14.556 +1.465  +42.547
48 49 ESCUDERIA ZIZALE RACINMANUEL PEREZ MERCEDES 190 10/X4  22/ACLV,PRP 2:17.682 2:16.307 2:15126 2:15.126 +570  +43.117
4955 ESCUDERIA VALLE DE PIELLUIS ANGEL MARTINEZ BMW 323 E21 1/H3  4/3 CLV,PRP 2:15.891 2:15985 2:15398 2:15.398 +272  +43.389
50 60 LA TRAZADA SPORT IVAN ROZAS RENAULT R5GT TURBO 3/X2  4/2 CLV 2:116.191  2:22692 2:30.766  2:16.191 +793  +44.182
5167 ESCUDERIA AGURAIN INAKI ALZOLA DE IBURRET, RENAULT 5ALPINETURBO 2H2 52 CLV 2:17.620 2:16.445 2:38.786 2:16.445 +254  +44.436
5273 PE FLAHS RAUL GUTIERREZ CITROEN SAXO 3/X1 31 221175 2:17.014 2118130 2:17.014 +569  +45.005
53 64 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRJORGE CANALES PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16V 3H2 62 CLV 2:117.995 2118515 2:221.204 2:17.995 +981  +45.986
54 72 LA TRAZADA SPORT ALEJANDRO LOPEZ CITROEN SAXO 4/X1 4/1 JRP 2:55.263 2:19.290 2:18.147  2:18.147 +152  +46.138
5550 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTJOSE MIGUEL FERNANDEZ SEAT IBIZATDI 11/X4  23/4 2:21.156 2:20.910 2:19.286 2:19.286 +1.139  +47.277
56 77 TURBO COMPETICION JOSE ANGEL OTERO CITROEN AX 5/X1 51 JRP 2124543 2:23.009 2:21.018 221.018 +1.732  +49.009
57 69 IKER BILBAO FERNANDEZ IKER BILBAO CITROEN SAXO 6/X1 6/1 222355 2221471 2:22.037 2:21.471 +453  +49.462
58 36 JUAN BUENAVENTURA  JUAN BUENAVENTURA PORSCHE 944 TURBO 12/X4  24/ACLV 222912 2:25.067 2:22912  +1.441  +50.903
59 62 LA FAYA SPORT JOSE MIGUEL LANDERA FIAT UNO TURBO 4/X2 72 CLV 2:23.733 2:24.808 2:23287 2:23.287 +375  +51.278
60 54 ADAL SPORT JOSE LUIS LOPEZ PEUGEOT 206 5/X2 82 2:26.143 2:25.677 2:24.321 2:24.321  +1.034  +52.312

81 CDE PENA MORENA FERNANDO CRESPO SEAT 124 2/PT 2:36.011 2:25.607 2:32.598 2:25.607 +1.286  +53.598
6178 LAGUN ARTEA AITOR GARCIA FORD FIESTA XR2 7/X1 71 CLV 227617 227.724 2:26.353  2:26.353 +746  +54.344
62 74 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTJUAN MANUEL ESPANA PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 8/X1 81 2:36.448 2:35741 2:33801 2:33.801 +7.448 +1:01.792
6376 TURBO COMPETICION ALBA CEA PEUGEOT 106 S16 IX1 91 JRP 254778 2:53.638 2:52.458 2:52.458 +18.657 +1:20.449
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